HB 380 Blower UT-08006 Page 1 of 8

PART NO. 17855
Printad in .S A.
Price 35¢

BLOWER

(UT-08006)

HOMELITE

Homellte Civision ol Textron (NG,




HB 380 Blower UT-08006 Page 2 of 8

Model HB-380
FIGURE 1

2 ALWAYS FURMISEH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMEBER WHEM QRACERAING PARTE.



HB 380 Blower UT-08006

Ha.

1
2
a
4
i

ODm W

12

18
14
15
16
17
18
18
2l
21
e2
ik
T4
25

T
25
]
an

31
2
3
&L
a6
)

ALWAYS FLUANIAH MODEL AND SEAIAL NUMBEER WHEN ORDERING PARTE.

DEECAIPTION
SCHEW- Hex aeme [(10-24 & 2]
MUFFLER
GASKET=- MuHlar
SPARK PLUIG (DJ-TY]
BACODUIL E= (grufion
[Ial=INi-1 ]
TERMIMAL
LEA = High 1&nman
SCAEW= Hax waskher (8=35 x 3/4]
STAMD- OFF
CRAMKCASE & CYLINDER
Incl{udsee
ACREW. Seme hex had [B-32 x 1]
FISTCOM & PLM ABSEMBLY
Ineludes
RIMG= Pislor gin retaining
PISTGMN RING
BEAL- ShaM
SPACER~ Saal
EEARING- Mebdl
BEARENG- Thruei
KEY- Magnets
CRAMKEHAFT & ROD
WASHER- Flat
QABKET- Hausing
REED
HPACER- Carbureigr
BASKET- Mandald
CARBLURETOR
TUEINGE- Rubber 3 1/2%
HOUSIMG= Air Tiltar
FILTER ELEMENT- Aur
COVER. Aar Tilter
Includes
OECAL
SCHEW- Mach (3-32 x 275
SCREW- (10-24 x A1)
SCRAEW- Hex pame (#10-24 & 3/4)
SCREW- tach Rex [10-24 x 358)
ADAPTOR- Carburator

PART NG.
aanaT
A-AS7ET-1B
B3
agvan-2
wr1T-A

A 33055
=k
SZE48
SETIG

AeBTHIRI,

8044
A=HBRTE7

SB0RR
E]-=h
5463E
GRE14
18530
5482
=t
A-STA5S
TOEa2
ST08Q
SEER
BT
Brize
- FAT-T T
BEFTE-14
BSOTE
BE74B
A=BR132

458134
48041
he =k
4051
A2447
B5idd-1

=

—_ = =

I QT R R -

Model HB-380
FIGURE 1

Page 3 of 8



HB 380 Blower UT-08006 Page 4 of 8

Model HB-380
FIGURE 2

4 ALWAYS FLURMISH MOOBEL AND SEAAL NUMEER WHEN ORDERING FARTA.



HB 380 Blower UT-08006

NO,

L,

DESCRIPTION
SCAEWS Thread formtng
(Plastle #10 % 750
TANK- Fuel
DECAL Stap
CAR- Fual

Inglugdes;

BAIRET- Fusl cap

YALYE- Check
TUEMGE- Rubber 187
P& Foam
FILTER- Fuel
SPACER- Aubber
FITTIMNG= Fusl
WALNVE- Fuel line
TUBING- Auhbar & 12"
DEGAL- Inairuation
CABLE- Throtfla
WASHER- Flal #10
HOUSING Valute
WASHER- Flal ¥1D
MUT=- Contariock (10-24)
BACKPLATE
SHROUD
SCAEW- Hew geme (WiG-24 » 3,4)
ACTOR- Magnsia
WASHER- Flal 5516
WASHER- Lack (518
MNUT- Hex (61624}

FAM

BCREW- Pan mach. ha. (10-32 x 7/1A)
HOLGIMNG: Valute

BCAEW- Thread tsrming (181 1/4]
GRIF- Etarier

ROPE- Siarter 42" K4

Imel dea:

‘WHEHER- Mylan
HOUSI NG~ Stertar
SCREW- Thrand forming {#10 x 5/B)
SPRAINGE- Rawing
PULLEY- Siatter
RATCHET- S1arer
LEVER- Raichat
WaSHER- Flat
DECAL- Fusl {an & afi]
CFECAL- Aun

FART NQ.

M

B5738-E

@E140
A-QTEZS

S
BE535-1
BavTE-I2
2TEI?
STE7S
STE7E
S5008
A-BTI18
B 771
32918
AEOTE-A
BE1TE
HE11E
B4003
A1204
wEREa
POTAG-C
2081
BT
4065
aa002
ARRN
HSTI0-C
B2392-1
A-80140
8p0ez
TE
A-SRE7E

q2REE
35719-4
B240H
A=F4RTE-A
pLEL T
BEANE
Bd60E-A
800
478688
25161

aTY
14

e e e T . I R o TR T N S R T NI |

— o e  a o

ALWAYE FURMIEA MODEL AND SERIAL MUMBER WHEN CRDERING PARTS.

Model HB-380
FIGURE 2

Page 5 of 8



HB 380 Blower UT-08006 Page 6 of 8

Model HB-380
FIGURE 3

M DESCRIFTIDN PAAT ND. LY.
T DECAL= (HE-350) ELARNS 1
7 TUBING= Plastic (#74) BET 2EA 2
3 TUBING= Plastic (10" curved| BEY3i=A 1
4 NOZZLE- Swaspar BEI2E-8 1
5 DECAL= (HB=380) HE11G k]
& BOAEW- Aval hd. (R.H.}

[10=24 2 T 12| d&nag 1

¥ GLAMP SRTHG-A 1

4 STAND=Wire EETHI=A, 1

9 WASHER- Flat (#8) 84103 2

10 SCAEW- Sams hex hd. [B=32 & 1.25] BEO4S 2
i1 SUREW- Thread farming

(plasiic k10 %, TEG T ia

12 CABLE- Throftia FEFTE-R 1

13 TRIGGEER SE0S3 i

14 BUTTON AE0YE i

& ALWAYS FLANIEH MODEL AND SERIAL HUMBER WHEN ORDERING FAATH.



HB 380 Blower UT-08006

ALWAYE PLUANIAM MODEL AND BERIAL NUMBEA WHEN DROERAING PARTE.

ND,

[P R T T O L,

Model HB-380

FIGURE 4

CARBURETOR

{Keihin)

A-97154-A

DESCRIRTION
FLOAT

JET- tdarn
SPRING- Sl
SCHEW- Biop
" AING

BCLT- Hau
WAEHER
CLAMP- Qutled
MNUT- S5uaks
MEEDLE= Jut
NWUT= Hax

ADJUSTER
TOP
SPRING- Coil

PLATE

CLIF

VA LVE- Flogt
"o RIMG

WAaZHER

ECREW- Pan

BCREW- Fan w/washer

FART MO, QTY.

T
97730 1
S7722 1
2FBOT i
FFE10 1
97733 1
grane 1
BTETE 1
ITHOE 1
2rafi 1
TR 1
Brace 1
Fr7a 1
#THDA il
47736 i
91740 1
Brrad 1
B34 {
BYTIT 1
BTTAT 1
BTT39 1
S77o8 2

Page 7 of 8



HB 380 Blower UT-08006 Page 8 of 8

HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC.,
P.O. BOX 7047
14401 CAROWINDS BOULEVARD
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28217

HOMELITE Li2.a1k+\1

Hormelita Divigion af Texdron Inc.



